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TYPE
CLASSIC MANUAL

CLASSIC AUTOMATIC

COMFORT

CONNOISSEUR

CITY AUTOMATIC

TYPE
CLASSIC 

COMFORT

CONNOISSEUR

CITY AUTOMATIC

Prices include:  Unlimited kilometers, insurance option OO, up to 3 additional drivers, 24 hr recovery service

Suggested Selling Price Rate Sheet 2023-2024
 - ALL PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE  -  ALL PRICES IN NAMIBIAN DOLLARS AND INCLUDING VAT

TOYOTA HILUX 4X4  2.4 (2018) DIESEL, AUTOMATIC / SIMILAR CAR

Price excludes: Fuel and car damages up to the amount of the excess are not included in the price. Some additional damages are also excluded - pls refer to Insurance Option Type OO

TOYOTA HILUX 2.4 (2023) DIESEL, AUTOMATIC / SIMILAR CAR

4x4 DOUBLECAB VEHICLES (5 SEATER) NOV24-JUN25 JUL-OCT25
NISSAN NAVARA 4x4 2.5 D XE / FORD RANGER (2022) DIESEL, MANUAL OR AUTOMATIC/ SIMILAR CAR 1,311.00 1,610.00

1,817.00 2,300.00

VEHICLE RENTAL OPTIONS NOV23-OCT24
COST/DAY

VW GOLF / FORD FIESTA / SIMILAR CAR 900.00 900.00
SEDANS (5 SEATER, TAR ROAD ONLY )

4x4 DOUBLECAB VEHICLES (5 SEATER) NOV23-JUN24 JUL-OCT24
1,196.00

1,495.00

1,817.00

2,185.00

1,311.00

1,610.00
TOYOTA HILUX 4X4  2.4 (2016- 2017) DIESEL, MANUAL / SIMILAR CAR

VW GOLF / FORD FIESTA / SIMILAR CAR 900.00 900.00

TOYOTA HILUX 2.4 (2024) DIESEL, AUTOMATIC / SIMILAR CAR

Vehicle rental rates EXCL. 10% STO rate on CLASSIC or CITY range and 15% on COMFORT or CONNOISSEUR range

Standard fitment - Vehicle Types Classics, Comforts and Connoisseurs:   are all equipped with additional fuel tanks (60L + 80L = 140 L), two spare tyres, water canister, jumper cables,  tow rope, standard toolset, spade, car 

jack, broom and dustpan set, tyre pressure measurer, multitester. On request: 12V compressor pump, first aid kit, Sandtrax rubber mats, extra fuel jerry cans, roof racks

Weekend/Public holidays: For vehicle handovers or returns on weekends or public holidays additional surcharges may apply (from N$ 345-690 per vehicle) 

For further details see https://kalaharicarhire.com/cars/ 

2,185.00 2,645.00

SEDANS (5 SEATER, TAR ROAD ONLY )

2,185.00

2,645.00

VEHICLE RENTAL OPTIONS NOV24-OCT25
COST/DAY

NISSAN NAVARA 4x4 2.5 D XE (2022) DIESEL, MANUAL / SIMILAR CAR

Standard fitment - Vehicle Types City:   are all equipped with car jack, wheel spanner, one spare tyre

FORD RANGER / TOYOTA HILUX 2.4 (2022/23) DIESEL, AUTOMATIC / SIMILAR CAR
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CODE COST/DAY

OO 0.00

O4 184.00

O1 161.00

O2 391.00

O3 552.00

INSURANCE COST AND COVER SUBJECT TO CHANGE 

Please see rental agreement for further details on insurance and restricted areas. 

STANDARD EXCESS

Classic Manual & Classic Automatic: N$ 30 000

Comfort & Connoisseur: N$ 40 000

REDUCED EXCESS TO 50%

1 rental days. 25+ years old

TYRE & GLASS COVER

Clutch and undercarriage NOT covered. Camping equipment NOT covered. 

NOTE

INSURANCE OPTIONS 

INSURANCE POSSIBLE FROM

1 rental days

11 rental days

REDUCED EXCESS TO 0%

Damages through negligent driving in avoidable circumstances are not covered by the insurance. These include but are not limited to driving through water deeper than 30cm; along riverbeds and beaches; driving off-road and through 

bushes; in twilight, after sunset, before sunrise on national roads; overturning of car, over speeding, connecting with stationary obstacles and accidents where there is no animal or other car involved. In the above circumstances the 

renter shall be liable for the full amount of damage sustained. 

REDUCED EXCESS TO 0%

1 rental days

11 rental days. 25+ years old

Fully comprehensive insurance options are not offered by Kalahari Car Hire. Irrespective of any standard or reduced excess option selected, in the case of negligence and/or failure to comply with traffic regulations and Kalahari Car Hire 
Terms and Conditions, the Renter will be responsible for the ENTIRE amount to repair and/or replace the vehicle.
BORDER CROSSING: You are generally allowed to drive to South Africa and areas just beyond the border of Zimbabwe (Victoria Falls and Hwange Park) and Zambia (Victoria Falls). Driving to Botswana is currently only possible on request 

on special occasions. Please contact us. Border taxes are on renters own account. Recoveries in remote areas and from neighbouring countries are not covered. 

EXCESS WILL BE BLOCKED ON CREDIT CARD ON DAY OF PICKUP; 

TYRE AND GLASS DAMAGES EXLCUDED 

TYRE REPAIRS, 2 NEW TYRES  AND WINDSCREEN DAMAGES INCLUDED  

(RIMS AND OTHER WINDOWS EXCLUDED) 

EXCESS WILL BE BLOCKED ON CREDIT CARD ON DAY OF PICKUP; 

TYRE AND GLASS DAMAGES EXLCUDED  

TYRE REPAIRS, 2 NEW TYRES  AND WINDSCREEN DAMAGES INCLUDED  

(RIMS AND OTHER WINDOWS EXCLUDED) 

TYRE REPAIRS, 2 NEW TYRES  AND WINDSCREEN DAMAGES INCLUDED  

(RIMS AND OTHER WINDOWS EXCLUDED) 

PLUS

OR
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CODE

ACT

ACT+

ACTFAM

  AC

BCT

BCT+

BCTFAM

BC

BED

C

CAMPING RENTAL OPTIONS

CAMPING EQUIPMENT NOV24-JUN25

115.00

CLASSIC CAMPING EQUIPMENT FOR 1-2 PERSONS 

INCL. 40 LITER FRIDGE/FREEZER (12/220 V) 

INCL. 1 STANDARD ROOF TENT (1.4mx2.2m) 

69.00

138.00

NOV23-JUN24 JUL-OCT24

115.00

69.0040 LITER FRIDGE/FREEZER (12/220 V)

322,00  for up to 7 

days. + 23,00 every 

additional day.

368.00

COMFORT CAMPING EQUIPMENT FOR 3-4 PERSONS/CHILDREN

INCL. 40 LITER FRIDGE/FREEZER (12/220 V) 

INCL. 1 COMFORT HARD TOP FAMILY TENT (1.7mx2.1m) 
CLASSIC CAMPING EQUIPMENT FOR 3-5 PERSONS

INCL. 40 LITER FRIDGE/FREEZER (12/220 V)

EXCL. 2 STANDARD ROOF TENTS (1.4mx2.2m) 

69.00

COMFORT CAMPING EQUIPMENT FOR 3-4 PERSONS

INCL. 40 LITER FRIDGE/FREEZER (12/220 V)

INCL. 2 COMFORT HARD TOP TENTS (1.35mx2.1m) 

391.00

FOR 1-2 PEOPLE (EXCLUDING BEDDING)

FOR 3-5 PEOPLE (EXCLUDING BEDDING)

69.00

184.00

368.00

69.00

230.00

391.00

92.00

230.00

391.00

460.00

115.00

368.00

COMFORT CAMPING EQUIPMENT FOR 1-2 PERSONS

INCL. 40 LITER FRIDGE/FREEZER (12/220 V)

INCL. 1 COMFORT HARD TOP FAMILY TENT (1.7mx2.1m) 

276.00

COST/DAY 

92.00

322,00  for up to 7 

days. + 23,00 every 

additional day.

184.00

368.00

322,00  for up to 7 

days. + 23,00 every 

additional day.

CLASSIC CAMPING EQUIPMENT FOR 3-4 PERSONS

INCL. 40 LITER FRIDGE/FREEZER (12/220 V)

INCL. 2 STANDARD ROOF TENTS (1.4mx2.2m) 

CLASSIC CAMPING EQUIPMENT FOR 1-2 PERSONS 

INCL. 40 LITER FRIDGE/FREEZER (12/220 V) 

EXCL. 1 STANDARD ROOF TENT (1.4mx2.2m) 

COMFORT CAMPING EQUIPMENT FOR 1-2 PERSONS

INCL. 40 LITER FRIDGE/FREEZER (12/220 V)

INCL. 1 COMFORT HARD TOP TENT (1.35mx2.1m) 

391.00

92.00

230.00

FULL BEDDING (SHEET, DUVET, PILLOW) FOR 1 PERSON
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GT

T

T+

TFAM

SOUTH AFRICA
Cape Town

Johannesburg

BOTSWANA
Kasane

Maun

ZIMBABWE
Victoria Falls

NAMIBIA
Katima Mulilo

Walvis Bay/Swakopmund

Airport/ Just Outside Windhoek

161,00

+ 500,00 for 

(de)installation

161,00

+ 500,00 for 

(de)installation

161,00

+ 500,00 for 

(de)installation

69,00

+ 500,00 for 

(de)installation 

69,00

+ 500,00 for 

(de)installation

69,00

+ 500,00 for 

(de)installation

115.00 115.001 GROUND TENT WITH 1 SINGLE FOLDABLE MATTRESS 115.00

299,00

+ 500,00 for 

(de)installation

1 STANDARD ROOF TENT (1.4mx2.3m)

299,00

+ 500,00 for 

(de)installation

1 COMFORT HARD TOP TENT FOR 1-2 PERSONS (1.35mx2.1m)

690.00 NAD

3,979.00 NAD

11,477.00 NAD

15,985.00 NAD

14,996.00 NAD

11,500.00 NAD

VEHICLE PICKUP AND DROP OFF ESTIMATES                               
Prices are indicative only and subject to change due to changing fuel prices

15,985.00 NAD

One way rate

13,478.00 NAD

299,00

+ 500,00 for 

(de)installation

Camping equipment includes: roof tent with matress, table, chairs, gas cooker, pots, pans, cutlery, crockery, cooking utensils, table cloth, foldable basin, lamp. On request: Axe, potjie, coffee making device.

NOTE: It is strictly prohibited to use camping utensils on the open fire. Burnt pots and pans will be charged with N$2000  Should you wish to cook on open fire, please request a potjie.

Payment: A 50% deposit is required in advance to secure your booking. The remaining amount is due upon pickup of the car.  We accept bank transfer, Visa/Master credit cards, cash in N$ or ZAR. For cash payments in foreign 

currencies additional handling fee will be charged. Deposit/excess amount will be blocked on the renter’s credit card at pick up of car. In addition, credit card details will be noted on the rental agreement as surity in the event of loss or 

damage, irrespective of Insurance

1 COMFORT HARD TOP FAMILY TENT (1.7mx2.1m)

CAMPING RENTAL OPTIONS CONTINUED


