

Suggested Selling Price Rate Sheet 2023-2024

- ALL PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE - ALL PRICES IN NAMIBIAN DOLLARS AND INCLUDING VAT

	VEHICLE RENTAL OPTIONS NOV23-OCT24				
			COST/DAY		
TYPE	4x4 DOUBLECAB VEHICLES (5 SEATER)	NOV23-JUN24	JUL-OCT24		
CLASSIC MANUAL	TOYOTA HILUX 4X4 2.4 (2016- 2017) DIESEL, MANUAL / SIMILAR CAR	1,196.00	1,311.00		
CLASSIC AUTOMATIC	TOYOTA HILUX 4X4 2.4 (2018) DIESEL, AUTOMATIC / SIMILAR CAR	1,495.00	1,610.00		
COMFORT	NISSAN NAVARA 4x4 2.5 D XE (2022) DIESEL, MANUAL / SIMILAR CAR	1,817.00	2,185.00		
CONNOISSEUR	FORD RANGER / TOYOTA HILUX 2.4 (2022/23) DIESEL, AUTOMATIC / SIMILAR CAR	2,185.00	2,645.00		
	SEDANS (5 SEATER, TAR ROAD ONLY)				
CITY AUTOMATIC	VW GOLF / FORD FIESTA / SIMILAR CAR	900.00	900.00		
	VEHICLE RENTAL OPTIONS NOV24-OCT25				
		COST/DAY			
TYPE	4x4 DOUBLECAB VEHICLES (5 SEATER)	NOV24-JUN25	JUL-OCT25		
CLASSIC	NISSAN NAVARA 4x4 2.5 D XE / FORD RANGER (2022) DIESEL, MANUAL OR AUTOMATIC/ SIMILAR CAR	1,311.00	1,610.00		
COMFORT	TOYOTA HILUX 2.4 (2023) DIESEL, AUTOMATIC / SIMILAR CAR	1,817.00	2,300.00		
CONNOISSEUR	TOYOTA HILUX 2.4 (2024) DIESEL, AUTOMATIC / SIMILAR CAR	2,185.00	2,645.00		
	SEDANS (5 SEATER, TAR ROAD ONLY)				
CITY AUTOMATIC	VW GOLF / FORD FIESTA / SIMILAR CAR	900.00	900.00		

Vehicle rental rates EXCL 10% STO rate on CLASSIC or CITY range and 15% on COMFORT or CONNOISSEUR range

Standard fitment – Vehicle Types Classics, Comforts and Connoisseursare all equipped with additional fuel tanks (60L + 80L = 140 L), two spare tyres, water canister, jumper cables, tow rope, standard toolset, spade, car jack, broom and dustpan set, tyre pressure measurer, multitester. On request: 12V compressor pump, first aid kit, Sandtrax rubber mats, extra fuel jerry cans, roof racks

Standard fitment - Vehicle Types City: are all equipped with car jack, wheel spanner, one spare tyre

Prices include: Unlimited kilometers, insurance option OO, up to 3 additional drivers, 24 hr recovery service

Price excludes Fuel and car damages up to the amount of the excess are not included in the price. Some additional damages are also excluded - pls refer to Insurance Option Type OO

Weekend/Public holidaysFor vehicle handovers or returns on weekends or public holidays additional surcharges may apply (from N\$ 345-690 per vehicle)

For further details see https://kalaharicarhire.com/cars/



	INSURANCE OPTIONS				
CODE	INSURANCE	COST/DAY	POSSIBLE FROM	NOTE	
00	STANDARD EXCESS Classic Manual & Classic Automatic: N\$ 30 000 Comfort & Connoisseur: N\$ 40 000	0.00	1 rental days	EXCESS WILL BE BLOCKED ON CREDIT CARD ON DAY OF PICKUP; TYRE AND GLASS DAMAGES EXLCUDED	
	PLUS				
04	TYRE & GLASS COVER	184.00	11 rental days	TYRE REPAIRS, 2 NEW TYRES AND WINDSCREEN DAMAGES INCLUDED (RIMS AND OTHER WINDOWS EXCLUDED)	
	OR				
01	REDUCED EXCESS TO 50%	161.00	1 rental days	EXCESS WILL BE BLOCKED ON CREDIT CARD ON DAY OF PICKUP; TYRE AND GLASS DAMAGES EXLCUDED	
02	REDUCED EXCESS TO 0%	391.00	11 rental days. 25+ years old	TYRE REPAIRS, 2 NEW TYRES AND WINDSCREEN DAMAGES INCLUDED (RIMS AND OTHER WINDOWS EXCLUDED)	
O3	REDUCED EXCESS TO 0%	552.00	1 rental days. 25+ years old	TYRE REPAIRS, 2 NEW TYRES AND WINDSCREEN DAMAGES INCLUDED (RIMS AND OTHER WINDOWS EXCLUDED)	

INSURANCE COST AND COVER SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Damages through negligent driving in avoidable circumstances are not covered by the insurance. These include but are not limited to driving through water deeper than 30cm; along riverbeds and beaches; driving off-road and through bushes; in twilight, after sunset, before sunrise on national roads; overturning of car, over speeding, connecting with stationary obstacles and accidents where there is no animal or other car involved. In the above circumstances the renter shall be liable for the full amount of damage sustained.

Clutch and undercarriage NOT covered. Camping equipment NOT covered.

Fully comprehensive insurance options are not offered by Kalahari Car Hire. Irrespective of any standard or reduced excess option selected, in the case of negligence and/or failure to comply with traffic regulations and Kalahari Car Hire Terms and Conditions, the Renter will be responsible for the ENTIRE amount to repair and/or replace the vehicle.

BORDER CROSSING: You are generally allowed to drive to South Africa and areas just beyond the border of Zimbabwe (Victoria Falls and Hwange Park) and Zambia (Victoria Falls). Driving to Botswana is currently only possible on request on special occasions. Please contact us. Border taxes are on renters own account. **Recoveries in remote areas and from neighbouring countries are not covered.**

Please see rental agreement for further details on insurance and restricted areas.



			COST/DAY	
CODE	CAMPING EQUIPMENT	NOV23-JUN24	JUL-OCT24	NOV24-JUN2
	FOR 1-2 PEOPLE (EXCLUDING B	EDDING)		
	CLASSIC CAMPING EQUIPMENT FOR 1-2 PERSONS			
ACT	INCL. 40 LITER FRIDGE/FREEZER (12/220 V)	115.00	138.00	115.00
	INCL 1 STANDARD ROOF TENT (1.4mx2.2m)			
	COMFORT CAMPING EQUIPMENT FOR 1-2 PERSONS			
ACT+	INCL. 40 LITER FRIDGE/FREEZER (12/220 V)	184.00	230.00	184.00
	INCL 1 COMFORT HARD TOP TENT (1.35mx2.1m)			
	COMFORT CAMPING EQUIPMENT FOR 1-2 PERSONS			
ACTFAM	INCL. 40 LITER FRIDGE/FREEZER (12/220 V)	368.00	391.00	368.00
	INCL 1 COMFORT HARD TOP FAMILY TENT (1.7mx2.1m)			
	CLASSIC CAMPING EQUIPMENT FOR 1–2 PERSONS			
AC	INCL. 40 LITER FRIDGE/FREEZER (12/220 V)	69.00	92.00	69.00
	EXCL. 1 STANDARD ROOF TENT (1.4mx2.2m)			
	FOR 3-5 PEOPLE (EXCLUDING B	EDDING)		•
	CLASSIC CAMPING EQUIPMENT FOR 3-4 PERSONS			
BCT	INCL. 40 LITER FRIDGE/FREEZER (12/220 V)	230.00	276.00	230.00
	INCL 2 STANDARD ROOF TENTS (1.4mx2.2m)			
	COMFORT CAMPING EQUIPMENT FOR 3-4 PERSONS			
BCT+	INCL. 40 LITER FRIDGE/FREEZER (12/220 V)	391.00	460.00	391.00
	INCL. 2 COMFORT HARD TOP TENTS (1.35mx2.1m)			
	COMFORT CAMPING EQUIPMENT FOR 3-4 PERSONS/CHILDREN			
BCTFAM	INCL. 40 LITER FRIDGE/FREEZER (12/220 V)	368.00	391.00	368.00
	INCL 1 COMFORT HARD TOP FAMILY TENT (1.7mx2.1m)			
	CLASSIC CAMPING EQUIPMENT FOR 3-5 PERSONS		115.00	
BC	INCL. 40 LITER FRIDGE/FREEZER (12/220 V)	92.00	115.00	92.00
BED	EXCL. 2 STANDARD ROOF TENTS (1.4mx2.2m)	322,00 for up to 7	322,00 for up to 7	322,00 for up to
	FULL BEDDING (SHEET, DUVET, PILLOW) FOR 1 PERSON	days. + 23,00 every	days. + 23,00 every	days. + 23,00 ev
		additional day.	additional day.	additional day
С	40 LITER FRIDGE/FREEZER (12/220 V)	69.00	69.00	69.00



CAMPING RENTAL OPTIONS CONTINUED				
GT	1 GROUND TENT WITH 1 SINGLE FOLDABLE MATTRESS	115.00	115.00	115.00
		69,00	69,00	69,00
Т	1 STANDARD ROOF TENT (1.4mx2.3m)	+ 500,00 for	+ 500,00 for	+ 500,00 for
		(de)installation	(de)installation	(de)installation
		161,00	161,00	161,00
T+	1 COMFORT HARD TOP TENT FOR 1-2 PERSONS (1.35mx2.1m)	+ 500,00 for	+ 500,00 for	+ 500,00 for
		(de)installation	(de)installation	(de)installation
		299,00	299,00	299,00
TFAM	1 COMFORT HARD TOP FAMILY TENT (1.7mx2.1m)	+ 500,00 for	+ 500,00 for	+ 500,00 for
		(de)installation	(de)installation	(de)installation

NOTE: It is strictly prohibited to use camping utensils on the open fire. Burnt pots and pans will be charged with N\$2000 Should you wish to cook on open fire, please request a potile.

Camping equipment includes: roof tent with matress, table, chairs, gas cooker, pots, pans, cutlery, crockery, cooking utensils, table cloth, foldable basin, lamp. On request: Axe, potjie, coffee making device.

Payment:A 50% deposit is required in advance to secure your booking. The remaining amount is due upon pickup of the car. We accept bank transfer, Visa/Master credit cards, cash in N\$ or ZAR. For cash payments in foreign currencies additional handling fee will be charged. Deposit/excess amount will be blocked on the renter's credit card at pick up of car. In addition, credit card details will be noted on the rental agreement as surity in the event of loss or damage, irrespective of Insurance

VEHICLE PICKUP AND DROP OFF ESTIMATES				
Prices are indicative only and subject to change due to changing fuel prices				
	One way rate			
SOUTH AFRICA				
Cape Town	13,478.00 NAD			
Johannesburg	15,985.00 NAD			
BOTSWANA				
Kasane	14,996.00 NAD			
Maun	11,500.00 NAD			
ZIMBABWE				
Victoria Falls	15,985.00 NAD			
NAMIBIA				
Katima Mulilo	11,477.00 NAD			
Walvis Bay/Swakopmund	3,979.00 NAD			
Airport/ Just Outside Windhoek	690.00 NAD			